
4** 

* 4 
* � 4 

* rn� * 

* 5 qw, � 
$

UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

April 18, 2000

ICF, Incorporated 
ATTN.: Frances M. Schossow 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 ENTITLED, "REVIEWING THE 
NONSTANTARD FINANCIAL ASSURANCE SUBMITTALS OF NRC LICENSES" 
UNDER CONTRACT NO NRC-02-00-001

Dear Ms. Schossow: 

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $27,419 
thereby increasing the obligated amount from $30,000 to $57,419. Accordingly, the task order 
is hereby modified as follows: 

The fourth paragraph of the definitization letter is deleted in its entirety and the following is 
substituted in lieu thereof: 

This task order obligates funds in the amount of $57,419, of which $52,604 represents 
reimbursable costs and $4,815 represents the fixed fee. Accounting data for this task order 
modification is as follows:

B&R NO.: 
JOB CODE: 
BOC: 
APPN. NO.: 
FFS COMMITMENT NO.: 
OBLIGATED AMOUNT:

05-015-303-120 
J5305 
252A 
31 X0200.060 
5000R084 
$27,419

The issuance of this task order modification does not amend any other terms or conditions of the 
subject task order including the ceiling of $58,314.  

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is 
given below:

Total FY 00 obligations 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations

$57,419 

$57,419

This modification obligates $27,419 in FY'00 funds.  

T r M W e- I4,\f -WCk



Task Order No. 1 Page 2 
NRC-02-00-001 
Modification No. 1 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me on (301) 415-6731, facsimile 

(301) 415-8157, or e-mail at DAK1@NRC.GOV.  

,$ncerely, 

Donald A. King, Contracting Officer 
Contract Management Branch No.2 
Division of Contracts and 

Property Management 
Office of Administration


